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APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL NATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL KR PURAM

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 250943

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 29204101253

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SY NO 72/1 & 44/6, HIRANDAHALLI VILLAGE, BIDARAHALLI
HOBLI, VIRGONAGAR POST, BENGALURU URBAN,
KARNATAKA - 560049

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mrs. GEETHA SOMANATHAN

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA, B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID info@npskrpuram.com

o CONTACT NETALLQ (1 ANDNILINEMMARI EN Q1n201N1N01
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https://www.india.gov.in/
https://www.facebook.com/cbseindia29
https://www.instagram.com/cbse_hq_1929/
https://twitter.com/cbseindia29
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B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

8

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL
IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
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https://drive.google.com/file/d/1MSrTh_R1EGYcearLcjNPVGnKZoVQ37Gv/view

https://npskrpuram.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/12/NOC.pdf

https://npskrpuram.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/10/RTE-Certificate.pdf

https://npskrpuram.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/2.-Building-Safety.pdf

https://npskrpuram.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/6.-Fire-Safety.pdf

https://npskrpuram.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/14.-Self-certificate.pdf

| httne:/Innclerniiram anmhan_ocnntanthinlaadce 2N2BEIN7ICam Qaan 24 N7 |
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2025 17-45-32.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS
ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION

AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://npskrpuram.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/5.-Fees-Structure-2026-27 .pdf

https://npskrpuram.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/3.-Calendar-2025-26.pdf

https://npskrpuram.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/11.-Schogl-managent-commite

https://npskrpuram.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/9.-PTA.pd
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D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: XII

Mrs. GEETHA SOMANATHAN

39

15

1.79
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E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER

LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 GEETHA SOMANATHAN PRINCIPAL

9388.7

67 & 15

4 & 288

YES

https://www.youtube.com/@NationalPublicSchoolKRPuram

MA, B.Ed
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

SUJATHAV S

MAMATHA P

JASLEEN J

CHAITANYA LELLA

VAISHNAVI R

MOHAN KALA SHARMA

SHRUTI SOMANATHAN

RATHNAMMA S

REVATHI K

SHAMPA MUKHERJEE

DIVYA VIJAYAN

ASHWINI V

PREETHI B

VE.N. BHARATHI

PAVITHRAS M

SRILATHA GURRAM

REBECCA S

KAVITHA BINOY

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT
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B.E, NTT

M.Sc, B.Ed

BE, B.Ed

B.Sc, B.Ed

BE, B.Ed

MA, B.Ed

Dip in PPTC & MNT

MA, B.Ed

BA, B.Ed

MA, B.Ed

M.Sc, B.Ed

B.Com, B.Ed Pursing, NTT
M.SC, B.Ed

M.E, B.E, B.Ed

B.A, B.Ed

B.com, PG NTT, Dip E.C.C
B.A Pursing, Dip MONTESSORI

B.Sc, PG. Diploma in NTT
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21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

DEEPIKA S

NAVYA M

MEGAAB

PUSHPAR

POONAM SHEKHAWAT

VANITHA PRAKASH

SHERI SHARANGARIKA

MAYOUSHREE DEBNATH

SOMANSHI TIKOO

BHAGYASHREE AMRUT PATIL

NANDINI RAY

DIVYA NAGA VALLI GUMPARLAPATI

DIANA GEORGE

ANCY CHRISTINA

CHETHAN M

POOJA PRIYA

HARITHA K

Simran
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NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

NTT

Student Counsellor

Librarian

Art Teacher

Art Teacher

Lab Assistant

PE Teacher

B.com, NTT Pursuing
B.com, IMTTI

B.Sc, B.Ed

B.SC, NTT

MA, M.Phil, B.ED

PUC , Dip in Montessori
B.Sc, B.ED

M.Sc, NTT

B.sc, Dip in Montessori
B.E, NTT Pursuing

MA, BA, NTT,B.Ed
B.Sc, NTT Pursuing
M.A, B.A

M.LIS, B.A

M.VA, B. VA

Dip in Visual and Design
B.SC, M.Sc

M.Ped
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39 R Pavan Kumar PE Teacher B.Ped Pursuing
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