



SARAS 6.0

School Affiliation Re-Engineered Automation System



APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	NATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL KR PURAM
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	250943
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	29204101253
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SY NO 72/1 & 44/6, HIRANDAHALLI VILLAGE, BIDARAHALLI HOBLI, VIRGONAGAR POST, BENGALURU URBAN, KARNATAKA - 560049
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mrs. GEETHA SOMANATHAN
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA , B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	info@npskrpuram.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9108910101

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1MSrTh_R1EGYcearLcjNPVGnKZoVQ37Gv/view
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://npskrpuram.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/12/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://npskrpuram.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/10/RTE-Certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://npskrpuram.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/2.-Building-Safety.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://npskrpuram.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/6.-Fire-Safety.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://npskrpuram.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/14.-Self-certificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND	https://npskrpuram.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/CamScanner-24-07-2025-11-11-11.pdf

2025_17-45-32.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://npskrpuram.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/5.-Fees-Structure-2026-27.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://npskrpuram.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/3.-Calendar-2025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://npskrpuram.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/11.-School-managent-committe
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://npskrpuram.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/9.-PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mrs. GEETHA SOMANATHAN
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	39
	PGT	0
	TGT	7
	PRT	15
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.79
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	8

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	9388.7
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	67 & 15
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 288
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	7
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	6
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/@NationalPublicSchoolKRPuram

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	GEETHA SOMANATHAN	PRINCIPAL	MA, B.Ed

3	SUJATHA V S	PRT	B.E, NTT
4	MAMATHA P	TGT	M.Sc, B.Ed
5	JASLEEN J	PRT	BE, B.Ed
6	CHAITANYA LELLA	TGT	B.Sc, B.Ed
7	VAISHNAVI R	PRT	BE, B.Ed
8	MOHAN KALA SHARMA	TGT	MA, B.Ed
9	SHRUTI SOMANATHAN	NTT	Dip in PPTC & MNT
10	RATHNAMMA S	TGT	MA, B.Ed
11	REVATHI K	PRT	BA, B.Ed
12	SHAMPA MUKHERJEE	PRT	MA, B.Ed
13	DIVYA VIJAYAN	PRT	M.Sc, B.Ed
14	ASHWINI V	PRT	B.Com, B.Ed Pursing, NTT
15	PREETHI B	TGT	M.SC, B.Ed
16	VE.N. BHARATHI	TGT	M.E, B.E, B.Ed
17	PAVITHRA S M	PRT	B.A, B.Ed
18	SRILATHA GURRAM	PRT	B.com, PG NTT, Dip E.C.C
19	REBECCA S	NTT	B.A Pursing, Dip MONTESSORI
20	KAVITHA BINOY	PRT	B.Sc, PG. Diploma in NTT

21	DEEPIKA S	NTT	B.com, NTT Pursuing
22	NAVYA M	PRT	B.com, IMTTI
23	MEGAA B	PRT	B.Sc, B.Ed
24	PUSHPA R	PRT	B.SC, NTT
25	POONAM SHEKHAWAT	TGT	MA, M.Phil, B.ED
26	VANITHA PRAKASH	NTT	PUC , Dip in Montessori
27	SHERI SHARANGARIKA	PRT	B.Sc, B.ED
28	MAYOUSHREE DEBNATH	NTT	M.Sc, NTT
29	SOMANSHI TIKOO	NTT	B.sc, Dip in Montessori
30	BHAGYASHREE AMRUT PATIL	NTT	B.E, NTT Pursuing
31	NANDINI RAY	PRT	MA, BA, NTT,B.Ed
32	DIVYA NAGA VALLI GUMPARLAPATI	NTT	B.Sc, NTT Pursuing
33	DIANA GEORGE	Student Counsellor	M.A, B.A
34	ANCY CHRISTINA	Librarian	M.LIS, B.A
35	CHETHAN M	Art Teacher	M.VA, B. VA
36	POOJA PRIYA	Art Teacher	Dip in Visual and Design
37	HARITHA K	Lab Assistant	B.SC, M.Sc
38	Simran	PE Teacher	M.Ped

39

R Pavan Kumar

PE Teacher

B.Ped Pursuing

SAVE PDF